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FREE MEAL SCALE 

HOUSEHOLD 
SIZE 

ANNUAL MONTHLY 
TWICE PER 

MONTH 
BIWEEKLY WEEKLY 

1 16,744 1,396 698 644 322 

2 22,646 1,888 944 871 436 

3 28,548 2,379 1,190 1,098 549 

4 34,450 2,871 1,436 1,325 663 

5 40,352 3,363 1,682 1,552 776 

6 46,254 3,855 1,928 1,779 890 

7 52,156 4,347 2,174 2,006 1,003 

8 58,058 4,839 2,420 2,233 1,117 

For each 
additional 

family 
member, add 

 
+5,902 

 
+492 

 
+246 

 
+227 

 
+114 

 
 

REDUCED-PRICE MEAL SCALE 

HOUSEHOLD 
SIZE 

ANNUAL MONTHLY 
TWICE PER 

MONTH 
BIWEEKLY WEEKLY 

1 23,828 1,986 993 917 459 

2 32,227 2,686 1,343 1,240 620 

3 40,626 3,386 1,693 1,563 782 

4 49,025 4,086 2,043 1,886 943 

5 57,424 4,786 2,393 2,209 1,105 

6 65,823 5,486 2,743 2,532 1,266 

7 74,222 6,186 3,093 2,855 1,428 

8 82,621 6,886 3,443 3,178 1,589 

For each 
additional 

family 
member, add 

 
+8,399 

 
+700 

 
+350 

 
+324 

 
+162 

 
Remember:  The total income before taxes, social security, health benefits, union dues, 
or other deductions, must be reported.  


