Florida Department of Health

Child Care Food Program

INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES

FOR FREE AND REDUCED-PRICE MEALS

Effective July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022

HOUSEHOLD SIZE	ANNUAL	MONTHLY	TWICE PER MONTH	BIWEEKLY	WEEKLY
1	16,744	1,396	698	644	322
2	22,646	1,888	944	871	436
3	28,548	2,379	1,190	1,098	549
4	34,450	2,871	1,436	1,325	663
5	40,352	3,363	1,682	1,552	776
6	46,254	3,855	1,928	1,779	890
7	52,156	4,347	2,174	2,006	1,003
8	58,058	4,839	2,420	2,233	1,117
For each additional family member, add	+5,902	+492	+246	+227	+114

FREE MEAL SCALE

REDUCED-PRICE MEAL SCALE

HOUSEHOLD SIZE	ANNUAL	MONTHLY	TWICE PER MONTH	BIWEEKLY	WEEKLY
1	23,828	1,986	993	917	459
2	32,227	2,686	1,343	1,240	620
3	40,626	3,386	1,693	1,563	782
4	49,025	4,086	2,043	1,886	943
5	57,424	4,786	2,393	2,209	1,105
6	65,823	5,486	2,743	2,532	1,266
7	74,222	6,186	3,093	2,855	1,428
8	82,621	6,886	3,443	3,178	1,589
For each additional family member, add	+8,399	+700	+350	+324	+162

Remember: The total income <u>before</u> taxes, social security, health benefits, union dues, or other deductions, must be reported.